### STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-161**

## RESOLUTION TO REFUND TAXES PAID BY HOMEOWNER FOR BLOCK 406 LOT 27 AT 904 MARIGOLD WAY AS CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES AND HOMEOWNER PAID THE NOVEMBER 1, 2024 TAXES

**WHEREAS,** Block 406 Lot 27 property known as 907 Marigold Way and owned by Brittany Thomas, and

**WHEREAS,** Corelogic Tax Services and the Homeowner have both paid the November 1, 2024 property taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Homeowner has requested a refund due to the bank error.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Township Committee that the Tax Collector be authorized to refund Brittany Thomas in the amount of\$ 1,087.64 for taxes being paid twice.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Stillwater Township Committee at their regular meeting held December 3, 2024, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 964 Stillwater Road, Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey.

Valerie Ingles	
Township Clerk	

## STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

## **RESOLUTION 2024 -162**

# RESOLUTION TO REFUND TAXES PAID ON BLOCK 1101 LOT 46 AND OWNED BY JOSEPH BACH AS PROPERTY WAS DELETED AND MERGED WITH LOT 47

**WHEREAS,** Block 1101 Lot 46 property known as Upper Drive and owned by Joseph Bach, and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor has deleted this lot and merged it with Lot 47, and

**WHEREAS**, the property taxes need to be refunded on Lot 46 to Mr. Bach in the amount of \$96.58.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater that the Tax Collector be authorized to refund Mr. Bach in the amount of\$ 96.58.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Stillwater Township Committee at their regular meeting held December 3, 2024, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 964 Stillwater Road, Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey.

Valerie Ingles Township Clerk